

## BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo No. 27.12.0000.213.02.023.22.388;

Date: 23-01-2023

## Tender Notice(e-GP); OTM

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) for Land Development Works of Narayangonj PBS-2 Headquarter at Sawghat, Narayangonj. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Package/ Lot No.	Description of Works	Tender ID	last selling Date and Time	Closing Date and Time	Opening Date and Time
SE-DHK-S- Nrg-1-CW-3- 001-2022-23	Land Development Works of Narayangonj PBS-2 Headquarter at Sawghat, Narayangonj.	778465	22-02-2023 at 14:00 (BST)	23-02-2023 at 10:00 (BST)	23-02-2023 at 10:00 (BST)

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



ISO 9001, ISO 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board বাপবিবো/জন ( Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Dhaka Zone (South), Executive Building, Nikunja-02, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229. E-mail: sebrebdhksouth@gmail.com

26.01.23

26.01.23
(A) - (A)

SMOOTER TO THE

(আঃ লভিফ সরদার) ভত্তাবধারক প্রকৌশলী লল জেন (দহিল), বাদবিবে,দক্ষ।